PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2819331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARKUS F. HIRSCHBOLD	03/19/2014
JOHN C. VAN GORP	03/26/2014
STEWART J. HARDING	03/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, INC.	
Street Address:	1415 S. ROSELLE ROAD	
City:	PALATINE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60067-7399	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2012070576

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (617) 395-7048

Email: GKGPatents@LALaw.com

Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI LLP

Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK

Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S2180-7012WO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY K. GERSTENZANG
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory K. Gerstenzang/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

source=Assignment#page4.tif

502772736 REEL: 032702 FRAME: 0410

<u>PATFNT</u>

source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 032702 FRAME: 0411

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Markus F. Hirschbold of Victoria, British Columbia; John C. Van Gorp of Sidney, British Columbia and Stewart J. Harding of Victoria, British Columbia hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to **Schneider Electric USA**, **Inc.**, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at **1415 S. Roselle Road**, **Palatine**, **Illinois 60067-7399**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the International Application for Patent filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Receiving Office of the World Intellectual Property Organization in accordance with the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on

December 19, 2012

under International Application Serial No. PCT/US2012/070576 and

entitled <u>BATTERY VOLTAGE PROFILE MONITORING DURING GENERATOR</u> <u>START</u>,

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Appoint, authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting in the spaces provided above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 032702 FRAME: 0412

Assignment

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

19 MAR 2014

Date

Markus F. Hirschbold

Witness

Name: NICK MAILHET

Address: 20-1287 VERDIER AVE,

BRENTWOOD BAY, BC.

Witness MARK A, arthratmo

Name:

Address: 2664 Cedor Hill Rd

Jichora, BC

26 mar 2014

Name: AUSTIN JOE Address: 2195 KEATING X RD, SAANICHTON, BC, CANADA VBM 2AS

Witness

Name: Dwayne Sanders Address: 4012 Carey Rd. Victoria BC, CANADA

16 March 2014

Stewert Hendring Stewart J. Harding

Witness

Name: Denys Jaremen ko Address: #121-793 Meaford Ave. Victoria BC, V9B2P7

Witness*

Name: David Hanke

Address: 4051 Hopesmore dr.

Victoria, BC, VENSTA

		By: Schneider Electric USA, Inc	
	omeniste. sometimes sometimes	A Marian	
Date		Signature F. IAMES COE	
		Printed Name of Signor	
		Chief Yakint Lounsel-Lynevicas	
		Title/Authority of Signor	
	STATE OF MAS	sachusetts :	
	public, personally a	ppeared, 2014, before me, the undersigned notary preared (name of document me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were	
	- pasmally komm	to be the person whose name is signed on the	
	preceding or attach	ed document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed	
	it voluntarily for its	stated purpose.	
		Ruy D McGury	
	(SEAL)	Printed name of Notary: Shary D. McGarry	
		My commission expires: 12/12/2014	

PATENT REEL: 032702 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 04/17/2014